

FIR no. 671/17
State Vs. Julfikar Ali etc
PS Gokalpuri
U/s 392/397/34 & 27/54/59 Arms Act

26.02.2018

Fresh charge sheet received after committal. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. R. K. Pandey, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Savi and Najbul @ Jegam are on bail.
Sh. Julfikar Ali is produced from JC.
Sh. Arvind, Advocate, for accused Nujbul @ Jegam.

Accused Savi and Julfikar request for providing a counsel on State expenses. Accordingly, Sh. K. N. Sharma, Advocate from DLSA is appointed to represent them in this case.

Arguments on charge heard.

The prosecution case is that on 26.11.2017 at about 1.30 AM near H. no. A-206, Gali no. 5, Bhagirathi Vihar, Delhi within the jurisdiction of PS Gokalpuri all the accused persons namely Julfikar, Savi and Najbul @ Jegam in furtherance of their common intention committed robbery of gold chain from the possession of Shahjahan who is sister of complainant Riyajuddin and while committing the robbery accused Savi had also used country made pistol.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances of the matter, prima facie case for offence under Section 392/34, 397 IPC is made out against the accused persons. Accordingly, charge for the said

offences is framed against the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Now to come up on 04.04.2018 for PE.

Material prosecution witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

The bail application of accused Julfikar Ali is also kept pending for the next date of hearing.

(Deepak Jagotra)
District & Sessions Judge
North East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
26.02.2018