

SC No. 67/18
FIR No. 671/17
PS Gokulpuri
State Vs. Julfikar Ali & Ors.

23.08.2018

Present: Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Julfikar and Najbul are produced from JC.
Accused Savi is present on bail.

Accused Savi is present after issuing of NBW. He submits that he could not appear on the last date due to bereavement of his grandmother.

In view of the submission made and having considered the fact that non appearance of the accused is neither intentional nor deliberate but because of the aforesaid reason. In view of above, NBW issued against accused Savi is hereby canceled.

Matter is fixed today for appearance of the accused persons. As all the accused persons are present before the Court, prosecution witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 27.09.2018 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge(NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/23.08.2018