

SC No. 67/18
State vs. Julfikar Ali etc.
FIR No.671/17
PS G. Puri

17.12.2018

Present: Sh. V. K. Sharma, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Julfikar produced from JC.
Accused Savi and Najbul are present on bail.
Sh. F. A. Banisrael, Advocate, for accused Julfikar.

IO ASI Gajraj in person.

PW ASI Manvir has sent request for his non appearance today.

PW Ct. Monu is absent despite service. Issue B/W in sum of Rs. 5000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for accused Julfikar has also moved an application U/s 311 Cr PC for recalling of PW-1 Riyazuddin for cross-examination.

Arguments heard on the said application.

Put up on 25.01.2019 for PE and for order on application U/s 311 Cr PC on 19.12.2018.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/17.12.2018