

SC no. 67/18
FIR No. 671/17
State Vs. Julfikar Ali etc.
PS Gokalpuri

13.02.2019

Present :- Ms. Anupama Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Julfikar produced from JC.
Accused Savi is not present.
Accused Najbul is present on bail.

Sh. Akbar Abbas, brother of accused Savi Hassan, is present and moved an application for issue of production warrant against accused Savi Hassan as he is in JC in FIR no. 58/19, U/s 379 IPC PS Jahangirabad.

Heard.

In view of above, production warrant be issued against accused Savi Hassan for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 26.02.2019 for appearance.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.02.2019