

SC No. 67/18
FIR No. 671/17
State vs. Julfikar Ali etc.
PS Gokalpuri

21.05.2019

Present :- Sh. V. K. Sharma, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Julfikar and Savi are present on bail.
Accused Najbul is not present.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate for accused Najbul.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Najbul Hassan for issuing production warrant against accused Najbul Hassan.

Heard on the application.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Najbul could not appear before the court because he is in judicial custody in case FIR no. 189/2019, u/S 392/34 IPC PS Bhajanpura. Ld. Counsel further requests for issuing production warrant against accused.

Accordingly, production warrant be issued to Jail Superintendent, Mandoli Jail for production of accused Najbul for the next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Monu and IO ASI Gajraj is present but they are discharged unexamined today as one of the accused is not present.

Put up on 28.05.2019 for appearance of accused Najbul Hassan.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.05.2019