

SC no. 67/18
State vs. Julfikar Ali etc.
FIR no. 671/17
PS Gokalpuri

26.07.2019

Present :- Sh. N. K. Singh, Additional Substitute PP for the
State.
Accused Julfikar and Savi on bail.
Accused Najbul produced from JC.

Accused Najbul informs that he is on bail in the
present case and had been directed to be produced on
production warrant since he was taken in custody in another
case. The same is confirmed by the Ld. PP for State.

Endorsement be accordingly made on the warrants
that accused Najbul is on bail in the present case.

Put up on 20.09.2019 for PE.

(A. K. Mendiratta)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/26.07.2019