

SC no. 67/2018
State Vs. Julfikar etc.
FIR NO.671/2017
PS Gokal Puri

25.02.2020

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl.P.P for the State.
Accused Nazibul on bail but produced from J/C in another case.
Accused Julfikar Ali absent.
Accused Savi in person.
Surety Akbar Abbas of accused Savi absent despite service.
Sh. Ahmad Ali, Advocate / proxy counsel for
Sh. F. A. Banisrael, Advocate for accused Julfikar.
Sh. A.S. Khan, Advocate for accused Savi.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Julfikar Ali from personal appearance only for today. It is stated that accused Julfikar Ali is not well due to fever. After considering all facts, accused Julfikar Ali is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

An application for cancellation of NBW is filed on behalf of accused Savi. It is stated that on last date of hearing, he could not appear due to sudden demise of his daughter. After considering all facts, NBW against accused Savi stands cancelled. Surety restored.

Put up on 07.04.2020 for PE.

(Dr.Sudhir Kumar Jain)
District and Sessions Judge(NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/25.02.2020