

SC 67/2018
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR ETC.
FIR No. 671 /2017
PS (Gokul Puri)

12.11.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute)
for the State.

All the accused are present on bail except accused
Nazibul.

Co-accused have submitted that accused Nazibul @
Jegam is in J/C in Dasna Jail, U.P., however, particulars have not
been furnished.

Let the particulars of the case in which, accused
Nazibul is lodged in J/C, be furnished by the next date of
hearing.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 14.01.2022.

Reader/12.11.2021