

SC No.67/2018
STATE Vs. JULFIKAR
FIR No.671 /2017
PS (Gokul Puri)

17.01.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Julfikar and Savi on bail.

Accused Najibul is absent.

NBWs issued against accused Najibul received back unserved with the report that accused Najibul was not found on the given address.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused Najibul alongwith notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC through IO concerned for the next date.

Put up on 16.02.2023 for appearance of accused Najibul.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/17.01.2023