

SC No.67/2018
STATE Vs. JULFIKAR
FIR No.671 /2017
PS (Gokul Puri)

16.02.2023

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Savi on bail.

Accused Julfikar & Najibul @ Jegan are absent.

NBWs issued against accused Najibul @ Jegan received back unserved with the report that accused Najibul @ Jegan is lying in judicial custody in case FIR No.756/2021 under section 392/411 IPC & FIR No.227/2021, PS Sector-24, Noida, UP, in Kasna Jail, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, UP.

Issue production warrants against accused Najibul @ Jegan for his appearance on the next date.

Bail bond of accused Julfikar stands forfeited to State. Issue NBW against accused Julfikar alongwith notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Put up on 27.03.2023 for appearance of accused persons.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.02.2023