

SC no.67/2018
STATE Vs. JULFIKAR
FIR no.671 /2017
PS (Gokul Puri)

17.05.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. P.P (Substitute) for State.
Accused Julfikar Ali and Savi on bail.
Accused Najibul @ Jegam produced from Kasna Jail, Noida (but on bail in this case).
Sh. Rajnikant, LAC for accused Najibul @ Jegam.
Sh. Mohd. Rizwan, Proxy counsel for Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Advocate for accused Julfikar.

Accused Najibul @ Jegam requests for an advocate at State expenses as he is not in a position to engage any counsel.
Accordingly, Sh. Rajnikant, Advocate from DLSA is hereby appointed as LAC for accused Najibul @ Jegam in the present case.

Intimation regarding the same be sent to DLSA, North-East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

PW-10 HC Kuldeep is examined. He is cross examined on behalf of accaused Najibul @ Begam but his cross examination is deferred on behalf of accused Julfikar and Savi. PW HC Kuldeep be summoned for the next date.

PW Ct. Lokender and IO ASI Gajraj Singh are present.

Contd2/...

- 2 -

Witnesses Ct. Lokender, IO ASI Gajraj Singh and MHC(M) with register no.19 and 21 and case property be summoned for the next date.

Put up on 19.07.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.05.2023