

SC No.67/2018
STATE Vs. JULFIKAR
FIR No.671 /2017
PS (Gokul Puri)

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madup, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Julfikar Ali on court bail.
Accused Savi is absent.
Accused Najibul @ Jegam not produced from Jail.
Sh. Rajnikant, LAC for accused Najibul @ Jegam.
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Advocate for accused Julfikar.

As accused Savi is absent, his bail bond stands forfeited to State. Issue NBW against accused Savi with notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Accused Najibul @ Jegam not produced from Jail.
Issue production warrants against accused Najibul @ Jegam for the next date.

Witnesses Ct. Kuldeep and Ct. Lokender are present, discharged unexamined for today.

Put up on 19.08.2023 for appearance of accused persons.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.07.2023