

SC No.67/2018
STATE Vs. JULFIKAR
FIR No.671 /2017
PS (Gokul Puri)

19.08.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for
the State.

Accused Julfikar and Savi are on court bail.

Accused Najibul produced from custody.

Sh. Mohd. Rizwan proxy for Sh. Farooq Ahmed,
Advocate for accused Julfikar.

Sh. Brij Pal Singh proxy for Sh. Ravinder Kumar,
Advocate for accused Najibul.

Counsel for accused Sabi is not present. He requested
that Advocate be provided to him at Government expenses.
Sh.Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae
for accused Sabi.

Witness Ct. Lokender, Ct. Kuldeep and IO ASI Gajraj
be summoned along with MHC(M) for 16.09.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.08.2023