

SC No.67/2018  
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR  
FIR No.671 /2017  
PS (Gokul Puri)

16.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sobhit, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.  
Accused Julfikar and Savi on court bail.  
Accused Najibul not produced from Kasna Jail.  
Sh. Farooq Ahmed, Advocate for accused Julfikar  
appeared through VC.  
Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, Amicus Curie for accused  
Savi.

Notice be sent to Superintendent Jail, Kasna, UP to  
appear in person and explain why accused Najibul has not been  
produced.

Production warrants be also issued against accused  
Najibul for the next date.

Witnesses HC Lokender, HC Kuldeep and IO ASI  
Gajraj are present, discharged unexamined for today. They be  
summoned afresh for the next date.

Now to come up on 04.10.2023 for prosecution  
evidence.

All remaining witnesses be summoned for the said  
date.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.09.2023