

SC no.67/2018
STATE Vs. JULIFKAR
FIR No.671/2017 (Gokul Puri)

10.11.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.
Accused Nazbul produced from Kasna Jail.
Accused Julfikar is on court bail.
Accused Savi is absent.
Sh. Sudesh Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. A. K.
Tiwari, Advocate for accused Savi.
Mohd. Rizwan proxy counsel for Sh. Farukh
Ahmed, Advocate for accused Julfikar.

Witness Ct. Kuldeep is present but he is discharged
unexamined as one of the accused is absent.

NBW of accused Savi and notice under Section 446
Cr.P.C to his surety be issued for 01.12.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/10.11.2023